City Colleges of Chicage

Washburne

e CULINARY & HOSPITALITY INSTITUTE

Baking and Pastry Arts Program

Class # Class Name
765 Intro To Baking

767 Baking Techniques
768 Pastry Techniques
769 Cookies & Tarts

All Baking and Pastry Classes
All Baking and Pastry Classes

Class # Class Name

770 Basic and Classical Cakes
771 Special Occasion Cakes
772 Individual Pastries

773 Confectionary Arts

Tuition, Books & Supplies-1st Semester

Item
Professional Baking, 7th Edition
Student Study Guide

766 Baking Safety & Sanitation ServSafe Manager, with online

exam voucher and MyLab, 7th Edition

Same books as 765

Same books as 765

Same books as 765

Tool Kit

Baking and Pastry Uniform

Chef Coat

Chef Pants, Checked

Black Beanie or Floppy hat

White Apron

Shoes, black, non-skid
Total Books
Tuition

Total Estimated Costs for 1st Semester

Tuition & Books-2nd Semester

Textbook/Supplies

Same book as 765

Same book as 765

Same book as 765

Same book as 765
Total Books
Tuition

Total Estimated Costs for 2nd Semester

Qty
1
1

1
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Qty
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New Prices
$179.46
$39.72

$101.95

$364.28
Each
$20.31
$19.00
$8.00
$4.29
$50.00
$941.81

$1,752.00
$2,693.81

New Prices
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,752.00
$1,752.00

Used Book
$53.20
$39.72

$101.95

$364.28
Total
$60.93
$57.00
$24.00
$12.87
$50.00
$815.55

$1,752.00
$2,515.95

Used Book
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,752.00
$1,752.00

Other Book Platforms & Notes
Rent, ebook

Must be purchased new

must be purchased through online bookstore

must be purchased through online bookstore
must be purchased through online bookstore
must be purchased through online bookstore
must be purchased through online bookstore
estimated, not sold through bookstore

*You must buy 3 complete sets of uniforms. Prices
vary based on sizes. Prices in this chart are an average
price for chef coats and chef pants. Your individual size
may be more or less. You are working in a kitchen and
can not come to class with a dirty uniform. You will
wear a uniform 5 days a week for both lecture and lab
classes - you NEED a minimum of three sets to be in
compliance with sanitation standards.

Other Book Platforms & Notes

for 12+ credit hours
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City Colleges of Chicage

WaShb urne Baking and Pastry Arts Program

e CULINARY & HOSPITALITY INSTITUTE

Tuition & Books-3rd Semester

Class # Class Name Item Qty New Prices Used Book Other Book Platforms & Notes
774 Hearth Bread & Rolls Same book as 765 1 $0.00 $0.00
775 Specialty Breads & Rolls Same book as 765 1 $0.00 $0.00
776 Advanced Baking Principles Same book as 765 1 $0.00 $0.00
Total Books $0.00 $0.00
Tuition $1,752.00 $1,752.00 for 12+ credit hours
Total Estimated Costs for 3rd Semester $1,752.00 $1,752.00

Tuition & Books-4th Semester

Class # Class Name Item Qty New Prices Used Book Other Book Platforms & Notes
777 Chocolate and Confections Same book as 765 1 $0.00 $0.00
778 Contemporary Desserts Same book as 765 1 $0.00 $0.00
Total Books $0.00 $0.00
Tuition $1,752.00 $1,752.00 for 12+ credit hours
Total Estimated Costs for 4th Semester $1,752.00 $1,752.00
Total Estimated Costs for 1st Semester $2,693.81
Total Estimated Costs for 2nd Semester $1,752.00 GENERAL NOTE: All costs are subject to
Total Estimated Costs for 3rd Semester $1,752.00
change. If you purchase an Ebook, you must
Total Estimated Costs for 4th Semester $1,752.00 . . . .
have reliable internet service outside of the
school. These semester prices do not in-
Estimated General Education Books (for classes taken throughout all 4 semesters) $650.00 . .
clude books used in the general education
classes except where noted. . You will need
Estimated Total for Basic Certificate (Semester 1) $2,693.81 .
to also purchase school supplies such as a
Estimated Total for Advanced Certificate (Semesters 1 + 2 + 3) $6,197.81 . .
flash drive, pens, pencils, notebooks, note-
Estimated Total for Associate Degree (Semesters 1 + 2 +3 + 4 + Gen Ed Books) $8,599.81 . . .
cards, calculator etc which will be required.
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