

## **Baking and Pastry Arts Program**

Tuition, Books & Supplies-1st Semester							
Class #	Class Name	Item	Qty	New Prices	Used Book	Other Book Platforms & Notes	
765	Intro To Baking	Professional Baking, 7th Edition	1	\$179.46	\$53.20	Rent, ebook	
		Student Study Guide	1	\$39.72	\$39.72		
766	Baking Safety & Sanitat	tion ServSafe Manager, with online					
		exam voucher and MyLab, 7th Edition	1	\$101.95	\$101.95	Must be purchased new	
767	Baking Techniques	Same books as 765					
768	Pastry Techniques	Same books as 765					
769	Cookies & Tarts	Same books as 765					
All Baki	ng and Pastry Classes	Tool Kit	1	\$364.28	\$364.28	must be purchased through online bookstore	
All Bak	ing and Pastry Classes	Baking and Pastry Uniform		Each	Total		
		Chef Coat	3	\$20.31	\$60.93	must be purchased through online bookstore	
		Chef Pants, Checked	3	\$19.00	\$57.00	must be purchased through online bookstore	
		Black Beanie or Floppy hat	3	\$8.00	\$24.00	must be purchased through online bookstore	
		White Apron	3	\$4.29	\$12.87	must be purchased through online bookstore	
		Shoes, black, non-skid	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	estimated, not sold through bookstore	
		Total Books		\$941.81	\$815.55		
		Tuition		\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00	*You must buy 3 complete sets of uniforms. Prices	

\*You must buy 3 complete sets of uniforms. Prices vary based on sizes. Prices in this chart are an average price for chef coats and chef pants. Your individual size may be more or less. You are working in a kitchen and can not come to class with a dirty uniform. You will wear a uniform 5 days a week for both lecture and lab classes - you NEED a minimum of three sets to be in compliance with sanitation standards.

## **Tuition & Books-2nd Semester**

**Total Estimated Costs for 1st Semester** 

\$2,693.81

\$2,515.95

Class #	Class Name	Textbook/Supplies		Qty	<b>New Prices</b>	<b>Used Book</b>	Other Book Platforms & Notes
770	Basic and Classical Cakes	Same book as 765		1	\$0.00	\$0.00	
771	Special Occasion Cakes	Same book as 765		1	\$0.00	\$0.00	
772	Individual Pastries	Same book as 765		1	\$0.00	\$0.00	
773	Confectionary Arts	Same book as 765		1	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		1	Total Books		\$0.00	\$0.00	
		1	Tuition		\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00	for 12+ credit hours
		<b>Total Estimated Costs for 2nd Semester</b>			\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00	



## **Baking and Pastry Arts Program**

Tuition & Books-3rd Semester									
Class #	Class Name	Item	Qty	<b>New Prices</b>	Used Boo	k Other Book Platforms & Notes			
774	Hearth Bread & Rolls	Same book as 765	1	\$0.00	\$0.00				
775	Specialty Breads & Rolls	Same book as 765	1	\$0.00	\$0.00				
776	Advanced Baking Principles	Same book as 765	1	\$0.00	\$0.00				
		Total Books		\$0.00 \$0.00					
	Tuition				\$1,752.00	for 12+ credit hours			
	Tota	l Estimated Costs for 3rd Semeste	\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00					
		Tuit	tion & Boo	ks-4th Semeste	r				
Class #	Class Name	Item	Qty	<b>New Prices</b>	Used Boo	k Other Book Platforms & Notes			
777	Chocolate and Confections	Same book as 765	1	\$0.00	\$0.00				
778	Contemporary Desserts	Same book as 765	1	\$0.00	\$0.00				
		Total Books		\$0.00	\$0.00				
		Tuition	\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00	for 12+ credit hours				
	Tota	l Estimated Costs for 4th Semeste	\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00					
	Total Estimat	ed Costs for 1st Semester	\$2,693.81						
	Total Estimat	ed Costs for 2nd Semester	\$1,752.00	Γ	GENERAL NOTE: All costs are subject to				
	Total Estimat	ed Costs for 3rd Semester	\$1.752.00		change. If you purchase an Ebook, you must				
	Total Estimat	ed Costs for 4th Semester	\$1,752.00	l l	have reliable internet service outside of the				
			\$650.00 \$2,693.81		school. These semester prices do not in-				
Estimat	ed General Education Books (fo	r classes taken throughout all 4 se			clude books used in the general education				
<b>.</b>	1-16-16-16-16-16-16				classes except where noted You will need				
	ed Total for Basic Certificate (Se	•			to also purchase school supplies such as a				
	ed Total for Advanced Certificat		\$6,197.81		flash drive, pens, pencils, notebooks, note-				
Estimat	ed Total for Associate Degree (S	Semesters 1 + 2 +3 + 4 + Gen Ed Bo	\$8,599.81		cards, calculator etc which will be required.				